
Mill & Overlay approximately 13 miles of SR 16 from the Neshoba County Line to east of Watkins Road & 0.30 miles of SR 39
connector from SR 39 south to SR 39 north, known as Project Nos. STP-0024-05(016) / 109445301 & STP-0074-02(016) / 109445302 in
Kemper County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $7,928,291.76

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. Falcon Contracting Company,
Inc.

APAC - Mississippi, Inc.

$5,938,835.00 $6,045,896.00 $6,150,472.17

1 2 3

0010 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 786.000 SY 26.50 20.00 26.50

0020 202-B117 Removal of Delineator, All Types 120.000 EA 8.65 8.65 8.65

0030 202-B158 Removal of Guard Rail, Including Rails, Posts and Terminal Ends 2,175.000 LF 14.00 14.00 14.00

0040 202-B168 Removal of Island Pavement, All Types 170.000 SY 26.50 50.00 26.50

0050 202-B188 Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths 1,000.000 SY 26.50 20.00 26.50

0060 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 300.000 CY 27.50 20.00 27.50

0070 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 360.000 SY 30.00 5.00 6.50

0080 304-D002 Granular Material, Crushed Stone 3,280.000 TON 115.00 70.00 125.20

0090 403-A002 12.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 26,920.000 TON 128.00 145.00 137.66

0092 403-A005 19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 100.000 TON 156.00 175.00 180.08

0100 403-A006 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 320.000 TON 156.00 175.00 182.03

0110 403-B002 12.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling 130.000 TON 171.00 175.00 269.09

0120 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 232,432.000 SY 3.25 2.00 2.68

0130 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 23,244.000 GAL 3.40 3.25 3.30

0140 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 24.000 MI 655.00 265.00 398.59

0150 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 600.000 LF 8.00 15.00 8.00

0160 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 7.000 CY 7,000.00 3,500.00 7,000.00

0170 606-B003 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam, Metal Post 1,425.000 LF 65.00 65.00 65.00

0180 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 20.000 EA 4,150.00 4,150.00 4,150.00

0190 609-D003 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2 220.000 LF 48.50 85.00 48.50

0200 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 2,548.000 LF 1.00 1.00 1.00

0210 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,310.000 LF 1.00 1.00 1.00

0220 619-A4002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 13.000 MI 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0230 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 16,785.000 LF 1.00 1.00 1.00

0240 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 3,080.000 LF 2.50 2.50 2.50

0250 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 865.000 SF 8.08 8.00 8.20
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Mill & Overlay approximately 13 miles of SR 16 from the Neshoba County Line to east of Watkins Road & 0.30 miles of SR 39
connector from SR 39 south to SR 39 north, known as Project Nos. STP-0024-05(016) / 109445301 & STP-0074-02(016) / 109445302 in
Kemper County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $7,928,291.76

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. Falcon Contracting Company,
Inc.

APAC - Mississippi, Inc.

$5,938,835.00 $6,045,896.00 $6,150,472.17

1 2 3

0260 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 292.000 SF 8.08 8.00 8.20

0270 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 24.000 LF 23.23 23.00 23.58

0280 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 200,000.00 300,000.00 155,482.00

0290 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 90.000 EA 30.00 30.00 30.00

0300 630-G003 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3L,  Post Mounted 10.000 EA 150.00 150.00 150.00

0310 630-G007 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R,  Post Mounted 10.000 EA 150.00 150.00 150.00

0320 907-413-E001 Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement 604.000 LF 8.08 5.00 8.00

0330 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 125,000.00 150,000.00 213,488.23

0340 907-626-C011 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 2,500.000 LF 1.40 1.40 1.40

0350 907-626-C012 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 24.000 MI 7,200.00 7,200.00 7,200.00

0360 907-626-D003 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 5.000 MI 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00

0370 907-626-E003 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 20.000 MI 7,200.00 7,200.00 7,200.00

0380 907-626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,250.000 LF 1.40 1.40 1.40

0390 907-626-G006 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 9,453.000 LF 3.00 3.00 3.00

0400 907-626-G007 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow 3,666.000 LF 3.00 3.00 3.00

0410 907-626-H006 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 147.000 SF 12.00 12.00 12.00

0420 907-626-H007 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 1,540.000 LF 6.00 6.00 6.00

0430 907-627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 2,555.000 EA 12.00 12.00 12.00

0440 907-627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 132.000 EA 12.00 12.00 12.00

0450 907-627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 1,085.000 EA 12.00 12.00 12.00
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Mill & Overlay approximately 13 miles of SR 16 from the Neshoba County Line to east of Watkins Road & 0.30 miles of SR 39
connector from SR 39 south to SR 39 north, known as Project Nos. STP-0024-05(016) / 109445301 & STP-0074-02(016) / 109445302 in
Kemper County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $7,928,291.76

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Walters Construction Co.,
Inc.

Superior Asphalt, Inc.

$6,162,928.55 $7,232,821.40

4 5

0010 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 786.000 SY 3.00 30.00

0020 202-B117 Removal of Delineator, All Types 120.000 EA 9.25 10.00

0030 202-B158 Removal of Guard Rail, Including Rails, Posts and Terminal Ends 2,175.000 LF 14.95 15.00

0040 202-B168 Removal of Island Pavement, All Types 170.000 SY 19.75 30.00

0050 202-B188 Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths 1,000.000 SY 6.75 0.01

0060 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 300.000 CY 9.55 28.00

0070 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 360.000 SY 5.90 2.50

0080 304-D002 Granular Material, Crushed Stone 3,280.000 TON 84.70 120.00

0090 403-A002 12.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 26,920.000 TON 152.50 150.00

0092 403-A005 19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 100.000 TON 230.80 180.00

0100 403-A006 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 320.000 TON 213.00 180.00

0110 403-B002 12.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling 130.000 TON 180.65 225.00

0120 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 232,432.000 SY 2.00 3.75

0130 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 23,244.000 GAL 4.10 3.60

0140 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 24.000 MI 296.25 550.00

0150 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 600.000 LF 7.15 9.00

0160 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 7.000 CY 1,975.00 7,100.00

0170 606-B003 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam, Metal Post 1,425.000 LF 69.40 66.00

0180 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 20.000 EA 4,430.30 4,250.00

0190 609-D003 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2 220.000 LF 53.65 50.00

0200 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 2,548.000 LF 1.05 1.00

0210 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,310.000 LF 1.05 1.00

0220 619-A4002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 13.000 MI 2,135.00 2,000.00

0230 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 16,785.000 LF 1.05 1.00

0240 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 3,080.000 LF 2.60 2.50

0250 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 865.000 SF 8.95 10.00
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Mill & Overlay approximately 13 miles of SR 16 from the Neshoba County Line to east of Watkins Road & 0.30 miles of SR 39
connector from SR 39 south to SR 39 north, known as Project Nos. STP-0024-05(016) / 109445301 & STP-0074-02(016) / 109445302 in
Kemper County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $7,928,291.76

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Walters Construction Co.,
Inc.

Superior Asphalt, Inc.

$6,162,928.55 $7,232,821.40

4 5

0260 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 292.000 SF 8.95 10.00

0270 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 24.000 LF 25.70 25.00

0280 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 205,000.00 600,000.00

0290 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 90.000 EA 32.00 30.00

0300 630-G003 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3L,  Post Mounted 10.000 EA 160.00 150.00

0310 630-G007 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R,  Post Mounted 10.000 EA 160.00 150.00

0320 907-413-E001 Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement 604.000 LF 8.95 5.00

0330 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 80,000.00 300,000.00

0340 907-626-C011 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 2,500.000 LF 1.50 1.40

0350 907-626-C012 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 24.000 MI 7,686.00 7,200.00

0360 907-626-D003 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 5.000 MI 3,845.00 3,600.00

0370 907-626-E003 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 20.000 MI 7,686.00 7,200.00

0380 907-626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,250.000 LF 1.50 1.40

0390 907-626-G006 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 9,453.000 LF 3.20 3.00

0400 907-626-G007 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow 3,666.000 LF 3.20 3.00

0410 907-626-H006 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 147.000 SF 12.80 12.00

0420 907-626-H007 Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White 1,540.000 LF 6.00 6.00

0430 907-627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 2,555.000 EA 12.80 12.00

0440 907-627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 132.000 EA 12.80 12.00

0450 907-627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 1,085.000 EA 12.80 12.00
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